

## KAHNAWÀ: KE LEGISLATIVE COORDINATING COMMISSION

P.O. Box 720 • Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory • Quebec • JOL 1B0 **Tel:** (450) 632-7500 Ext 2362 **Web:** <u>www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com</u> **"Thinking of the Next Seven Generations"** 

## PRESS RELEASE

## Reminder – Feedback period ends this Friday for Cannabis Control Law draft Regulation Concerning Prices, Royalties and Contributions

DRAFT For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 16, Kentenhkó:wa/November 2020) The Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission wishes to remind the community the 30-day Feedback Period for the Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Law draft **Regulation Concerning Prices**, **Royalties and Contributions** will conclude at 4pm this Friday, November 20, 2020.

Upon completion of the 30-day period, the Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Board will review and analyze the feedback. The draft indicated above can be viewed at <u>www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com</u>, along with other documents related to the *Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Law*.

IMPORTANT: This draft Regulation is separate from, and in addition to, the draft *Regulations for the Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Law* posted earlier. The 30-day Feedback Period for that document concluded on November 10, 2020.

-30-

For information on the Law or Regulations, please contact: letsénhaienhs Tonya Perron Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500, tonya.perron@mck.ca

For information on the process, please contact: Leslie Skye, Coordinator Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission 450-632-7500, leslie.skye@mck.ca